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P.O. Box 534406, Pittsburgh, PA 15253-4406

Cusip No. 617943 105 204
For Customer Service, call: 1-800-433-8191

Morgan Stanley

To the Unitholders of: Morgan Stanley Portfolios, Series 82 Quality Dividend Strategy, Series 17

In accordance with the Standard Terms and Conditions of the Trust, The Bank of New York Mellon, Trustee, submits the following cash basis

statement for the calendar year ending December 31, 2025.

Income Account Securities Removed From the Portfolio - Continued

Balance on January 1, 2025 $ 0.00 | Date Shares  Description Proceeds
Income Received on Securities 203,199.80 | Various 25 Amgen Corp 8,003.54
Foreign Tax Withheld (9.60)| Various 17  Applied Industrial Technology 4,329.07
Supplemental Deposit Income 123,761.84 | Various 84  Applied Materials Inc 19,939.52
Less: Various 48 Automatic Data Processing Inc 12,595.49
Trustee Fee and Fund Expenses $  11,445.69 Various 150 Bristol Myers Squibb Co 7,108.63
Income Paid for Unit Various 100 Bxp Inc 7,160.47
Redemptions 290.04 Various 39 Chubb Ltd 11,470.51
Distributions to Unitholders 236,734.90 248,470.63 | Various 147  Clearway Energy Inc 4,986.29
Balance on December 31, 2025* $ 78,481.41 2]7:: :gﬂ: 322 ggﬁ:‘::::‘é::;l;l:vlvog iolutlons ;’;igﬁ

. _______________________________________________________________________________________| . . . ’ :
. 4 . . Various 87 Consolidated Edison Inc 8,671.73
Distributions From the Income Account Various 74 Crh Ple 8.683.53
R T, Various 67 Docusign Inc 4,631.78
ate p er . ‘{’”’1? eI | Various 176  Duke Energy Corp 21,467.59
Date Unit  Distribution | varjous 86 Ebay Inc 7,577.63
Monthly 11-25-25 $ 0.05430 $ 178,557.51 | Various 10 Emcor Group 6,591.52
12-25-25 0.01770 58,177.39 zarious g; gog ResIources Inc lg,lzg.zg

arious vergy Inc ,463.
Total § 007200 8 236,734.90 | various 32 Ferguson Enterprises Inc 7,619.83
" ( V/arious 466 Ford Motor Co 6,159.71
Principal and Redemption Accounts Various 203  Gen Digital Inc 5,465.58
Various 72  Gilead Sciences Inc 8,785.29
Batance on January 12025 $ 0.00 | various 38 Jabil Circuit Inc 8,001.71
r(;\slee S | ecgv ed dm,m ale, Various 132 Johnson Ctls Intl Plc Npv 15,220.32
Reiggrl;:t};;or:?)];ls:ct:l(:'lilti()e '; 596.119.72 Various 162 Kraft Heinz Company 4,027.66
Receipts fll')om Supplemental [ Various 109 Kroger Co 7,179.12
D it 32.874.845.02 Various 214 Lazard Inc 10,601.13
Less-ep(m s T IEE Various 21 Lockheed Martin Corp 9,977.88
: . . Various 36 Marathon Petroleum Corp 6,908.73
Payments fo'r Securl.tles Acquired $ 32,864,127.02 Various 132 Merck & Co. New 12.330.47
Proceeds Paid to Unitholders Vari 74 Metlife I 5.862.43
from the Redemption Account Vargous 4 N et eElnc ic P1 9’799‘93

for Redemption of Units 106,660.63 arious vent Electric Ple o1
Principal Distributions f [ Various 131 Omega Healthcare Investors 5,621.98
r mc1p‘a 1 [l: Tributions trom Various 115 On Semiconductor Corp 5,828.73
Orgca?lli’;zion?l";:’;‘l‘)enses 02 6‘3’-22 Various 125 Onemain Holdings Inc 7,620.97
90 Various 89  Pegasystems Inc 5,315.07
Deferred Sales Charge 329,916.75 33,360,967.82 Various 116 Principal Financial Group 9,868.58
Balance on December 31, 2025* $  109,996.92 | Various 25  Public Storage 7,015.48
e |V arious 34 Ralph Lauren Corp 11,645.15
Distributions From the Principal Account zarlous g gellanfiellﬂc g’ggﬁg

arious esmed Inc ,294.
Vari 56 Ross St 9,344.88
NONE Various 71 Salesforee Inc 17,647.09
Various 21  Snap-On Inc 7,143.21
Securities Removed From the Portfolio Various 109 Synchrony Financial 8,328.55
Various 27 The Cigna Group 7,636.92
Date Shares  Description Proceeds | Various 34 The Travelers Companies Inc 9,558.99
Various 64  Accenture Plc $ 16,348.84 | Various 115 Travel + Leisure Co 7,556.75
Various 29 Allstate Corp 5,948.69 | Various 246 Udr Inc 8,625.77
Various 213 Altria Group Inc 12,744.57 | Various 60  Union Pacific Corp 13,552.59
Various 46 Ameriprise Finl Inc Com 21,734.06 | Various 73  United Parcel Service -Class B 7,055.12

* Statement Regarding Negative Balances. Income Account - A negative balance in the Income Account may be attributed to the payment cycle of the securities in the Portfolio. Distributions
may be more or less than the amount credited to the Income Account. Principal and Redemption Accounts - A negative balance in the Principal and Redemption Accounts may be

attributed to pending securities sales to meet unit redemptions.

Bid prices have been determined and furnished to the Trustee by the Evaluator for the Trust. The prices quoted above are stated as a percentage of the face value.
The Bank of New York Mellon, as Trustee, is not in a position to determine, or assist unit holders in determining capital gains and losses. Questions that apply to the calculations of income

taxes should be referred to your tax consultant.

Trustee reports for 2022, if applicable for your UIT, will not be distributed in paper form. Future reports will be posted to the Sponsor’s website
(www.morganstanley.com/what-we-do/wealth-management/unit-investment-trusts). You may request a paper copy free of charge by contacting your Financial Advisor.
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.|
Securities Removed From the Portfolio - Continued

Securities Acquired - Purchases - Continued

Date Shares  Description Proceeds
Various 47 Vail Resorts Inc 7,095.92
Various 43  Valero Energy Corp 7,444.29
Various 393 Verizon Communications 16,136.58
Various 49 Wabtec Corporation 10,013.12
Various 285 Wells Fargo & Co 24,948.43
Various 28 Williams-Sonoma Inc 5,254.12
Various 75  Wr Berkley Corp 5,510.00
Various 7  Ww Grainger Inc 6,760.09
Various 47  Zoetis Inc 5,990.60
Totals 6,364 596,119.72

1
Securities Acquired - Purchases

Date

Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various

Shares
3,582
1,685

11,723
2,524
1,448

942
4,649
2,661
8,286
5,569
2,238
8,117
5,084

19,520
4,826
4,085
3,780
9,688
4,797

627
5,239
5,448
1,765

25,714

11,258
4,025
2,140
7,286
8,958
6,071

11,852
1,259
2,040
7,306
4,094
5,260
7,188
6,359
6,951
4,885
6,398
1,448
1,923
1,379
1,873
3,147
3,957
1,180
6,021
1,537
1,932
6,347

13,641
3,404
4,085
2,643
2,414

21,613

Description

Accenture Plc

Allstate Corp

Altria Group Inc
Ameriprise Finl Inc Com
Amgen Corp

Applied Industrial Technology
Applied Materials Inc
Automatic Data Processing Inc
Bristol Myers Squibb Co
Bxp Inc

Chubb Ltd

Clearway Energy Inc
Cognizant Technology Solutions
Comcast Corp New Cl A
Consolidated Edison Inc
Crh Plc

Docusign Inc

Duke Energy Corp

Ebay Inc

Emcor Group

Eog Resources Inc

Evergy Inc

Ferguson Enterprises Inc
Ford Motor Co

Gen Digital Inc

Gilead Sciences Inc

Jabil Circuit Inc

Johnson Ctls Intl Plc Npv
Kraft Heinz Company
Kroger Co

Lazard Inc

Lockheed Martin Corp
Marathon Petroleum Corp
Merck & Co. New

Metlife Inc

Nvent Electric Ple

Omega Healthcare Investors
On Semiconductor Corp
Onemain Holdings Inc
Pegasystems Inc

Principal Financial Group
Public Storage

Ralph Lauren Corp
Reliance Inc

Resmed Inc

Ross Stores

Salesforce Inc

Snap-On Inc

Synchrony Financial

The Cigna Group

The Travelers Companies Inc
Travel + Leisure Co

Udr Inc

Union Pacific Corp

United Parcel Service -Class B
Vail Resorts Inc

Valero Energy Corp
Verizon Communications

Cost

$ 893,718.55
342,806.63
760,819.75
1,247,645.48
423,261.18
243,771.48
932,428.74
779,330.02
379,334.49
403,784.76
619,058.19
248,422.00
352,337.55
620,672.43
482,802.67
463,845.04
280,956.99
1,200,640.75
437,995.26
405,592.67
596,374.22
406,400.50
408,208.03
303,615.10
322,377.70
465,699.23
451,351.60
789,927.89
236,462.80
414,317.15
623,612.27
601,037.94
372,281.12
619,596.67
327,680.04
497,045.08
295,051.50
325,662.40
398,172.17
274,546.03
517,500.83
423,894.91
600,712.11
392,851.19
515,051.55
471,887.21
979,603.50
396,495.47
436,109.59
457,248.09
525,585.92
387,327.21
510,737.49
771,454.85
357,082.70
403,857.46
378,604.63
917,554.09

Date Shares  Description Cost
Various 2,732  Wabtec Corporation 534,372.33
Various 15,645 Wells Fargo & Co 1,284,887.57
Various 1,595 Williams-Sonoma Inc 307,255.44
Various 4,194 Wr Berkley Corp 309,389.98
Various 360 Ww Grainger Inc 353,062.80
Various 2,602 Zoetis Inc 382,956.03
Totals 352,999 $32,864,127.02

e
Per Unit Value Based on the 12/31/25 Bid Evaluation

Annually
Principal Value $10.11060
Income Value 0.03540
Total Value $10.14600

Securities Portfolio As of December 31, 2025

Shares  Description
3,518 Accenture Plc
1,656  Allstate Corp
11,510  Altria Group Inc
2,478 Ameriprise Finl Inc Com
1,423  Amgen Corp
925 Applied Industrial Technology
4,565 Applied Materials Inc
2,613  Automatic Data Processing Inc
8,136 Bristol Myers Squibb Co
5469  BxplInc
2,199  Chubb Ltd
7,970 Clearway Energy Inc
4,991 Cognizant Technology Solutions
19,166 Comcast Corp New Cl A
4,739 Consolidated Edison Inc
4,011 Crh Plc
3,713 Docusign Inc
9,512  Duke Energy Corp
4,711 Ebay Inc
617  Emcor Group
5,145 Eog Resources Inc
5350 EvergyInc
1,733 Ferguson Enterprises Inc
25,248 Ford Motor Co
11,055  Gen Digital Inc
3,953 Gilead Sciences Inc
2,102  Jabil Circuit Inc
7,154 Johnson Ctls Intl Plc Npv
8,796  Kraft Heinz Company
5,962 Kroger Co
11,638 Lazard Inc
1,238  Lockheed Martin Corp
2,004 Marathon Petroleum Corp
7,174 Merck & Co. New
4,020  Metlife Inc
5,166 Nvent Electric Plc
7,057 Omega Healthcare Investors
6,244 On Semiconductor Corp
6,826 Onemain Holdings Inc
4,796 Pegasystems Inc
6,282 Principal Financial Group
1,423 Public Storage
1,889  Ralph Lauren Corp
1,355 Reliance Inc
1,840 Resmed Inc
3,091 Ross Stores
3,886 Salesforce Inc
1,159 Snap-On Inc
5,912 Synchrony Financial
1,510 The Cigna Group
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Securities Portfolio As of December 31, 2025 - Continued

Shares
1,898
6,232

13,395
3,344
4,012
2,596
2,371

21,220
2,683

15,360
1,567
4,119

353
2,555

346,635
I
3,289,165

Description

The Travelers Companies Inc
Travel + Leisure Co

Udr Inc

Union Pacific Corp

United Parcel Service -Class B
Vail Resorts Inc

Valero Energy Corp

Verizon Communications
Wabtec Corporation

Wells Fargo & Co
Williams-Sonoma Inc

Wr Berkley Corp

Ww Grainger Inc

Zoetis Inc

Units Outstanding




