



P.O. Box 534406, Pittsburgh, PA 15253-4406

Cusip No. 617943 105 204

For Customer Service, call: 1-800-433-8191

Morgan Stanley

To the Unitholders of: *Morgan Stanley Portfolios, Series 82 Quality Dividend Strategy, Series 17*

In accordance with the Standard Terms and Conditions of the Trust, The Bank of New York Mellon, Trustee, submits the following cash basis statement for the calendar year ending December 31, 2025.

Income Account

Balance on January 1, 2025		\$	0.00
Income Received on Securities			203,199.80
Foreign Tax Withheld			(9.60)
Supplemental Deposit Income			123,761.84
Less:			
Trustee Fee and Fund Expenses	\$	11,445.69	
Income Paid for Unit Redemptions			290.04
Distributions to Unitholders		236,734.90	248,470.63
Balance on December 31, 2025*		\$	78,481.41

Distributions From the Income Account

	Date	Rate per Unit	Total per Distribution
Monthly:	11-25-25	\$ 0.05430	\$ 178,557.51
	12-25-25	0.01770	58,177.39
Total		\$ 0.07200	\$ 236,734.90

Principal and Redemption Accounts

Balance on January 1, 2025		\$	0.00
Proceeds Received from Sale, Maturity, Liquidation or Redemption of Securities			596,119.72
Receipts from Supplemental Deposits			32,874,845.02
Less:			
Payments for Securities Acquired	\$	32,864,127.02	
Proceeds Paid to Unitholders from the Redemption Account for Redemption of Units		106,660.63	
Principal Distributions from Capital Account		0.00	
Organizational Expenses		60,263.42	
Deferred Sales Charge		329,916.75	33,360,967.82
Balance on December 31, 2025*		\$	109,996.92

Distributions From the Principal Account

NONE

Securities Removed From the Portfolio

Date	Shares	Description	Proceeds
Various	64	Accenture Plc	\$ 16,348.84
Various	29	Allstate Corp	5,948.69
Various	213	Altria Group Inc	12,744.57
Various	46	Ameriprise Finl Inc Com	21,734.06

Securities Removed From the Portfolio - Continued

Date	Shares	Description	Proceeds
Various	25	Amgen Corp	8,003.54
Various	17	Applied Industrial Technology	4,329.07
Various	84	Applied Materials Inc	19,939.52
Various	48	Automatic Data Processing Inc	12,595.49
Various	150	Bristol Myers Squibb Co	7,108.63
Various	100	Bxp Inc	7,160.47
Various	39	Chubb Ltd	11,470.51
Various	147	Clearway Energy Inc	4,986.29
Various	93	Cognizant Technology Solutions	7,120.91
Various	354	Comcast Corp New Cl A	9,919.14
Various	87	Consolidated Edison Inc	8,671.73
Various	74	Crh Plc	8,683.53
Various	67	DocuSign Inc	4,631.78
Various	176	Duke Energy Corp	21,467.59
Various	86	Ebay Inc	7,577.63
Various	10	Emcor Group	6,591.52
Various	94	Eog Resources Inc	10,170.70
Various	98	Eergy Inc	7,463.62
Various	32	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	7,619.83
Various	466	Ford Motor Co	6,159.71
Various	203	Gen Digital Inc	5,465.58
Various	72	Gilead Sciences Inc	8,785.29
Various	38	Jabil Circuit Inc	8,001.71
Various	132	Johnson Ctls Intl Plc Npv	15,220.32
Various	162	Kraft Heinz Company	4,027.66
Various	109	Kroger Co	7,179.12
Various	214	Lazard Inc	10,601.13
Various	21	Lockheed Martin Corp	9,977.88
Various	36	Marathon Petroleum Corp	6,908.73
Various	132	Merck & Co. New	12,330.47
Various	74	Metlife Inc	5,862.43
Various	94	Nvent Electric Plc	9,799.93
Various	131	Omega Healthcare Investors	5,621.98
Various	115	On Semiconductor Corp	5,828.73
Various	125	Onemain Holdings Inc	7,620.97
Various	89	Pegasystems Inc	5,315.07
Various	116	Principal Financial Group	9,868.58
Various	25	Public Storage	7,015.48
Various	34	Ralph Lauren Corp	11,645.15
Various	24	Reliance Inc	6,698.26
Various	33	Resmed Inc	8,294.86
Various	56	Ross Stores	9,344.88
Various	71	Salesforce Inc	17,647.09
Various	21	Snap-On Inc	7,143.21
Various	109	Synchrony Financial	8,328.55
Various	27	The Cigna Group	7,636.92
Various	34	The Travelers Companies Inc	9,558.99
Various	115	Travel + Leisure Co	7,556.75
Various	246	Udr Inc	8,625.77
Various	60	Union Pacific Corp	13,552.59
Various	73	United Parcel Service -Class B	7,055.12

* Statement Regarding Negative Balances. Income Account - A negative balance in the Income Account may be attributed to the payment cycle of the securities in the Portfolio. Distributions may be more or less than the amount credited to the Income Account. Principal and Redemption Accounts - A negative balance in the Principal and Redemption Accounts may be attributed to pending securities sales to meet unit redemptions.

Bid prices have been determined and furnished to the Trustee by the Evaluator for the Trust. The prices quoted above are stated as a percentage of the face value.

The Bank of New York Mellon, as Trustee, is not in a position to determine, or assist unit holders in determining capital gains and losses. Questions that apply to the calculations of income taxes should be referred to your tax consultant.

Trustee reports for 2022, if applicable for your UIT, will not be distributed in paper form. Future reports will be posted to the Sponsor's website

(www.morganstanley.com/what-we-do/wealth-management/unit-investment-trusts). You may request a paper copy free of charge by contacting your Financial Advisor.

Securities Removed From the Portfolio - Continued

Date	Shares	Description	Proceeds
Various	47	Vail Resorts Inc	7,095.92
Various	43	Valero Energy Corp	7,444.29
Various	393	Verizon Communications	16,136.58
Various	49	Wabtec Corporation	10,013.12
Various	285	Wells Fargo & Co	24,948.43
Various	28	Williams-Sonoma Inc	5,254.12
Various	75	Wr Berkley Corp	5,510.00
Various	7	Ww Grainger Inc	6,760.09
Various	47	Zoetis Inc	5,990.60
Totals	6,364		\$ 596,119.72

Securities Acquired - Purchases

Date	Shares	Description	Cost
Various	3,582	Accenture Plc	\$ 893,718.55
Various	1,685	Allstate Corp	342,806.63
Various	11,723	Altria Group Inc	760,819.75
Various	2,524	Ameriprise Finl Inc Com	1,247,645.48
Various	1,448	Amgen Corp	423,261.18
Various	942	Applied Industrial Technology	243,771.48
Various	4,649	Applied Materials Inc	932,428.74
Various	2,661	Automatic Data Processing Inc	779,330.02
Various	8,286	Bristol Myers Squibb Co	379,334.49
Various	5,569	Bxp Inc	403,784.76
Various	2,238	Chubb Ltd	619,058.19
Various	8,117	Clearway Energy Inc	248,422.00
Various	5,084	Cognizant Technology Solutions	352,337.55
Various	19,520	Comcast Corp New Cl A	620,672.43
Various	4,826	Consolidated Edison Inc	482,802.67
Various	4,085	Crh Plc	463,845.04
Various	3,780	Docusign Inc	280,956.99
Various	9,688	Duke Energy Corp	1,200,640.75
Various	4,797	Ebay Inc	437,995.26
Various	627	Emcor Group	405,592.67
Various	5,239	Eog Resources Inc	596,374.22
Various	5,448	Evergy Inc	406,400.50
Various	1,765	Ferguson Enterprises Inc	408,208.03
Various	25,714	Ford Motor Co	303,615.10
Various	11,258	Gen Digital Inc	322,377.70
Various	4,025	Gilead Sciences Inc	465,699.23
Various	2,140	Jabil Circuit Inc	451,351.60
Various	7,286	Johnson Ctls Intl Plc Npv	789,927.89
Various	8,958	Kraft Heinz Company	236,462.80
Various	6,071	Kroger Co	414,317.15
Various	11,852	Lazard Inc	623,612.27
Various	1,259	Lockheed Martin Corp	601,037.94
Various	2,040	Marathon Petroleum Corp	372,281.12
Various	7,306	Merck & Co. New	619,596.67
Various	4,094	Metlife Inc	327,680.04
Various	5,260	Nvent Electric Plc	497,045.08
Various	7,188	Omega Healthcare Investors	295,051.50
Various	6,359	On Semiconductor Corp	325,662.40
Various	6,951	Onemain Holdings Inc	398,172.17
Various	4,885	Pegasystems Inc	274,546.03
Various	6,398	Principal Financial Group	517,500.83
Various	1,448	Public Storage	423,894.91
Various	1,923	Ralph Lauren Corp	600,712.11
Various	1,379	Reliance Inc	392,851.19
Various	1,873	Resmed Inc	515,051.55
Various	3,147	Ross Stores	471,887.21
Various	3,957	Salesforce Inc	979,603.50
Various	1,180	Snap-On Inc	396,495.47
Various	6,021	Synchrony Financial	436,109.59
Various	1,537	The Cigna Group	457,248.09
Various	1,932	The Travelers Companies Inc	525,585.92
Various	6,347	Travel + Leisure Co	387,327.21
Various	13,641	Udr Inc	510,737.49
Various	3,404	Union Pacific Corp	771,454.85
Various	4,085	United Parcel Service -Class B	357,082.70
Various	2,643	Vail Resorts Inc	403,857.46
Various	2,414	Valero Energy Corp	378,604.63
Various	21,613	Verizon Communications	917,554.09

Securities Acquired - Purchases - Continued

Date	Shares	Description	Cost
Various	2,732	Wabtec Corporation	534,372.33
Various	15,645	Wells Fargo & Co	1,284,887.57
Various	1,595	Williams-Sonoma Inc	307,255.44
Various	4,194	Wr Berkley Corp	309,389.98
Various	360	Ww Grainger Inc	353,062.80
Various	2,602	Zoetis Inc	382,956.03
Totals	352,999		\$ 32,864,127.02

Per Unit Value Based on the 12/31/25 Bid Evaluation

	Annually
Principal Value	\$ 10.11060
Income Value	0.03540
Total Value	\$ 10.14600

Securities Portfolio As of December 31, 2025

Shares	Description
3,518	Accenture Plc
1,656	Allstate Corp
11,510	Altria Group Inc
2,478	Ameriprise Finl Inc Com
1,423	Amgen Corp
925	Applied Industrial Technology
4,565	Applied Materials Inc
2,613	Automatic Data Processing Inc
8,136	Bristol Myers Squibb Co
5,469	Bxp Inc
2,199	Chubb Ltd
7,970	Clearway Energy Inc
4,991	Cognizant Technology Solutions
19,166	Comcast Corp New Cl A
4,739	Consolidated Edison Inc
4,011	Crh Plc
3,713	Docusign Inc
9,512	Duke Energy Corp
4,711	Ebay Inc
617	Emcor Group
5,145	Eog Resources Inc
5,350	Evergy Inc
1,733	Ferguson Enterprises Inc
25,248	Ford Motor Co
11,055	Gen Digital Inc
3,953	Gilead Sciences Inc
2,102	Jabil Circuit Inc
7,154	Johnson Ctls Intl Plc Npv
8,796	Kraft Heinz Company
5,962	Kroger Co
11,638	Lazard Inc
1,238	Lockheed Martin Corp
2,004	Marathon Petroleum Corp
7,174	Merck & Co. New
4,020	Metlife Inc
5,166	Nvent Electric Plc
7,057	Omega Healthcare Investors
6,244	On Semiconductor Corp
6,826	Onemain Holdings Inc
4,796	Pegasystems Inc
6,282	Principal Financial Group
1,423	Public Storage
1,889	Ralph Lauren Corp
1,355	Reliance Inc
1,840	Resmed Inc
3,091	Ross Stores
3,886	Salesforce Inc
1,159	Snap-On Inc
5,912	Synchrony Financial
1,510	The Cigna Group

Securities Portfolio As of December 31, 2025 - Continued

<i>Shares</i>	<i>Description</i>
1,898	The Travelers Companies Inc
6,232	Travel + Leisure Co
13,395	Udr Inc
3,344	Union Pacific Corp
4,012	United Parcel Service -Class B
2,596	Vail Resorts Inc
2,371	Valero Energy Corp
21,220	Verizon Communications
2,683	Wabtec Corporation
15,360	Wells Fargo & Co
1,567	Williams-Sonoma Inc
4,119	Wf Berkley Corp
353	Ww Grainger Inc
2,555	Zoetis Inc
346,635	
3,289,165	Units Outstanding